ME 2020

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{4 B 1

OoOMPHOBBY
#1 BY DESIGN

Thank you for buying OMP HOBBY products.The M2 is the
latest technology in Rotary RC midels.Please read this manual
carefully before assembling and flying the New M2 helicopter.
We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference
regarding and maintenance

R L B R ARSI

HENE T AL AEIREVF SRR SRS, U RIEREIS 1S
AR QN T IR, HF DRI, M
—E BTG RNRY, WEERERERAUYS, UMENHE
5%,



AutoCAD SHX Text
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
#1 BY DESIGN


INTRODUCTION fi & Yy, /—4

Thank you for buying OMPHOBBY Products. The M2 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms
of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual. Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The M2 is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for
beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for customer support.

R R KA F i, AT IRE ST A2 B, 1B RS e R A R AT AR AR B H AL, RN %
ERAFEARUH, (ENHERTREURAEENS%,
M2 7 R B R A IR A v EATHER BB i, AMRIER TR WTRE M1 IR IR R RN TR - M2 KR BRI

WARNING LABEL LEGEND frEMF 4 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

2% PROAER 2 1KLL B UM, T8 P % PRI PO P ik ™ L

f CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
EE PR R SRR UM, 0B8R T REIE AER »

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
B || AT, Bk

IMPORTANT NOTES # % 5 i

R/C helicopters, including The M2 are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating allOMPHOBBY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

M2 BB EHUF R, ERE G T SRR st HORBORIR T &, B AR S B RIS 2 BCE A AB A e i ™ B 00T,
I R S5 B A R, NRBHFERA G2,

R AEEE B AL, SRR R IR & T R R A5 AR A LR L BAMOHE BT, A7 e féfitas
HERAEL B ETHLZ RS A BRI A R85 T A ki Tl /T, DR Z2TR TR, M RENRZA T
AR RAERE 0 IR R S % 2 5T

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time, A Icoal expert is the best
way to properly assmble , setup, and fly your midel for the first time .M2 Helicopter requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer
item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result or accidents or modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during
operation or maintenance.

BT R T H R RESR HOH I, WRIRRIEN G, EMAFEILEIRE, E RS ISR A RBNRE, BERT
PRI R PF A SE BB b BB R 1S, B MR AEAEB I, Anm 280 AR BCE BB RESASR T, BHTHHENRS .

SAFETY NOTES %4 & H I

CAUTION

N
HE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft are prone to
accidents,failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

REEER N EAUR TR, WTRFLEEAR, VAR LERR, BT ERREaAR, DR ENAAE. HETRTH
AT REGGE AT IIINES, & WUTEFLER TS, B SR g B E R 5T

B S — 2 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM


AutoCAD SHX Text
M2遥控直升机并非玩具，它是结合了许多高科技产品所设计出来的休闲用品，所以商品的使用不当或者不熟悉都可能会造成严重伤害甚至死亡，

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2直升机，请您详细的阅读完这本说明书之后再进行组装以及操作这台直升机，同时请您妥

AutoCAD SHX Text
M2是由边锋智驱有限公司自行研发的新产品，不论您是需求飞行稳定的初学者还是追求性能卓越的飞行爱好者。M2将是您最佳的选择。M2将是您最佳的选择。


Precautions before use 1 Fil 5 i

Q©

FORBIDDEN
it

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION iz B & g o A\

R/C helicopters fly at high speed ,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger .Choose a legal flying field consisting of flat,smooth groumd
without obstacles.

Do not fly near buildings,high voltage cables ,or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,others and your model.

For the first practice,please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid to fly for reducing the damage .Do not fly your model in
inclement weather,such as rain,wind snow or darkness.

BT CATRS B A —E R, A RO AE B faltE, S PRt O EE, TEIESF SRR B R T % kT
PWREBRGARAN, k. B, mIERA. WA%S, BemEfALE A R E A RTP5A.

PIRGRANS, SR G B AT HHFE SR T, O T T RIRINE RO ks & KRR AR E20fE TR, 4T
FERHRATRME, DRA S LA %4

® FORBIDDEN
ik

PREVENT MOISTURE Ji & i 35

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or
moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use,or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture

ETHHLP bt R P T R AL, DA ARt RO LR 0K, L PEIR BRI AEA, B LK ALS A BT S B B
TR 5 R AT U A

® FORBIDDEN
gl

PREVENT OPETATION ZJ AN 24 { B A7 i

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors.

This product is for R/C model,so do not use for other purpose.

BABATHENT, FERAT R, BRSO RG24,
AT = MR N, EALHEEN, AT e BRI,

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
| R R

Before turning on your model and transmitter,check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency.Frequency interference can
cause your model,or other models to crash.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

AT, FRARSHMFBRNFEFLAE T, ROATHRMFERIRN A SR E TS ATk, o

B WU IR IV B — R, ERERGIM AR T, FELRMALEF RS, AURE U, (B RREIE & §§§§§§%%C47
ETHRFRATLEMILSE)

WARNING

e
&

SAFE OPERATION #4-#:{F

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger
WTHCRIARFE - CRATEENRERGEIN, STEY, B ESASERE, SORERRE TR,

CAUTION

N
TR

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES it B iz 4 Hr ) Z A%

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of your actions,and careful to keep your face,eyes,hands,and loose clothing <
away from the blades.Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the ——
model or leave it unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed model.

LETH IR SRR, VMG T B, s sk R .

CAUTION
%5 | KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT iz & #u U U

R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make
sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven,or heater.It is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled,room
temperature environment.

BENLLRUPALRSIR LM TR MmN EME, FRE TR, IR D8 G R mii AT SR A B T e«
JF
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 3 EN



AutoCAD SHX Text
PA纤维或聚乙烯、电子商品为主要材质，因此要尽量远离热源、日照、以避免因高温而变形甚至熔毁损坏的可能。

AutoCAD SHX Text
(勤练电脑模拟器及)

AutoCAD SHX Text
,避免在浴室或雨天时使用，防止水气进入机身内部而导致机件及电


EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H#& T.H Y, > /—4
< )/ — NG
@ g ) @v
& = _ _Z
Cutter Knife /J5° Scissors B 7] Needle Nose Pliers 21 4l{ Diagonal Cutting Pliers 4 1441

/

7

Ok

Philips Screw Drive -8 £2 2 1 Hexagon Screw Driver 75 flR 4 i 1 CAW#I g AB Glue ABfit
JK A
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WHUTRS 2B PR, A LIRS, DR 2 TR,
)‘\‘Q
\‘:ﬂ
Apply ZLQE Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
FEFIEREI Light Viscosity Lube W
Vs IR
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
T 7 15 F Wt 2. s Grease TR
A vk A
ﬂlﬂ*
4B B
@
Apply MEDIUM CA Repeat Multiple Times BLUE Glue width:approx 1Tmm
FEFRBE I e 52 EUE2 i B IR B2 O
N S — 4 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.0mm


Specifications S

=

Specifications 5 it %

@ Lenght: 408mm

@ Height: 135mm

@ Main Blade: 173mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 400mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 71.5mm
@ Flying Weight: 315g

Features Wi 5

@ Hl&K: 408mm

® L5 E: 135mm

@ LEEKE: 173mm
® LIEEE: 400mm
® EitEEZ: 71.5mm
@ jiT KHEY): 3159

@ Direct drive main and tail rotor design with dual brushless motor
@ All metal 7075 aluminum alloy material flybarless head design
@ Airframe all carbon fiber lightweight design

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ 4in 1 OFS control system

@ Attitude stabillization mode and 3D lock mode switch freely

WwWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

® RAINCLHI ML BB IR e H dih

® &R EEM LA R e E Lt
o WAL gREN T

© JIABURKPRNL K S it

® U5 —OFSHEH R4

@ KARmAADB e E A h I

EN




step1 S

V(. /—4

~

i

Bearing-MR63ZZ
H7k(@3x@6x2.5mm x4

Washer
F IR (D3x@4.4x1.4mm)x2

O |

Obverse of bearing faces inside. CAUTION

SRTIMITT O8N FARS
Bearing-MR632Z
il

@3x26x2.5mm

Thrust bearingFM-6M
1EHES7K-@3x@6x2.8mm

Spindle beaﬁng spacer
AL (293.1x24.5%0. 1mm)x

e
Main rotor holder

Thrust braring and washer for radial bearing are wear items,and thus should be
inspected for replacement after every 20 flights.

For flights with high headspeed ,the inspection interval should be reduced to
ensure flight safety.

AEHER R B S R T AT IR, B0 IR T RO S
Bl VAT, IR IR S 2 EL DR T g

Washer
ES SN eiES
Spindle bearing spacer CAUTION @3x34.4x1.4mm
Al A (@3.1x@4.5%0.1mm)x2 HE
Bearing-MR632Z
Thrust bearing &
11475 (93x@6x2.8) @3x@6x2.5mm
o
‘ FiE]
Thrust bearing0FM-6M
1F4fE & (@3x@6x2.8mm)x2 (OUT,) (N A o oo s e A
WRBN WREK Ed SA JREHLTE R, B TR R B L R B ERA S,
Socket screw
ISk AR
M1.6x4mm
Brake Disc
R
Feathering shaft
i 4h@5x58mm
‘\ Damper rubber
\ RS

e
Metal main rotor housing
SR TR e

92.95x5.95x2.9mm

Washer
) &y
Washer s
Socket screw Washer # P @3x@5x0.6mm ®2§®5x0.2mm
R k775 4% (M1 6xdmm)x 1 4% (@2.1x@5x0.2mm)x2 // Socket screw
BIRE LA~ IR
M2x6mm

Socket screw Damper rubber-red %

[A13% 37547182 42 (M2xBmm)x2 Washer BaEE
\ )5 (@3x@5X0.6mm)x2 (©92.95x5.95x2.9mm)x2

EN N 6

Pay attention to the direction
of the copper washer

S & T R 7

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM


AutoCAD SHX Text
20躺定期检查及更换，高主旋翼


step2 B

V(. /—4

Socket screw
[RRE SR A A2
M2.5x7mm

Motor Mount
AL E

Hexagon socket head
tapping screw
Bk A S i L BUF 82
(ST1.7x8mm)X2

© B—

Socket screw
T Sk 97 Ff1 IR 2 (M2, 5% 7 mm)x3

© B—

Socket screw
T E Sk 9 7 FiT IR 22 (M1.6x6mm)x2

© B—

Socket screw
BUFE 3k 175 A4 (M1.6x4mm)x6

o O

Socket screw
HoKige Hexagon socket head

(M3X2.5)x1 cap screw
LS NApAY:L S22
iﬂ M1.6x4mm
Bearing-68472

\$E7¥((D4x@9x4mm)x1 J

BLE ] iR

Spindle retaining ring  Socket screw

Tl E

@ tapping screw

. BRSNS E R IR 4
Y ST1.7x8mm

P Socket screw
oy AR
M1.6x6mm

R 2R A

HRBEM3X2.5

Hexagon socket head

Hexagon sockét head
tapping screw
RSNV ER: +
ST1.7x8mm

pr

Bearing-6842Z
TRIR &
(D4x29x4mm)x1

Concentricity retention column

IR0 B GRFRE

| @—— Main Shaft
il

Steering gear mount

WwWw.OMPHOBBY.COM 7

EN



step 3 HH= V. 2 /—4

9 Canopy Support
N\ W EH: ;Le;r ;e};rumfz;;lng plate Socket screw
\ ELLE TERNA iR

e o BE—

Socket screw Socket screw Socket screw
9&%%]/*\%#?& Frame upper side panel Canopy Support lﬁﬁwg:?/\@%%ﬂ %&I?Zﬂ/\’mﬁfﬁ
M1.6x4mm L5 LR Mk (M1.6x3mm)x: (M1.6x4mm)x

JRE I B

Frame upper side panel

L& LAl

Frame widening mount
LS I 8 e e

Socket screw
PN EVAViL
M1.6x3mm

Rear reinforcing plate

BLE G iR

3

@GQ

B\ Sockef screw Canopy Support

< 4ﬂ mmm;ez BseietE
P\ Socket 'screw ’ s M1.6x4mm
&%w;—\mw QY%

- M1.6x3mm

Frame widéning mount
HLEH 0 56 18 5 1

Frame lower right panel
Hexagon socket head DA TR [DWMM) @

tapping screw
[RRESK A i E B SR 22
ST1.7x4

Socket screw Hexagon socket head

PN RS 22 tapping screw

(M1.6x3mm)x2 [RIRE Sk PN i B BT B
(ST1.7x4mm)x4

Frame lower left side panel
HLEZE TR

Socket screw
MBS RS +2
M1.6x3mm

Battery guide screw
sleeve
it LS

Battery guide
it 4

Hexagon socket head
tapping screw

[ASNAVAVIIER G R ¥
ST1.7x4

i PR B

EN N 8 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



V(. /—4

step 4 SR

A

2

[IRE K A7 fir

Socket screw
M1.6x3mm

&

SNV R ¥2

tapping screw

&

Hexagon socket head

tapping screw

Socket screw

Lk P ff g 2
M1.6x3mm

Hexagon socket head
(A SNAVAVEIER G R 32

tapping screw

S|
B
=
g
= &
m &
&
<
W,m
K
&=
= o
-
3t
3 &
2 =
T I
S =
g BE
@ S K
s o2&
> 74
£
< 4
3 o &
I &=

Frame upper side panel

IR

J

3
- X
S K
< X
T Jm
£
SEE
@ oKX
= = 2
o
&Lk
O S8 4 <
D o= =
T &8ERL2
3
=
3 =
2 =
kol {m
£
g8y
@ 5 K=
[ =4 =z
o <
O &2 K=
S
s el
I 8L
.
B
= <
-
L. E
C/m
N._Wﬂ
LHKS
S =
D E=

[

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



ii=y):%S
step 5 FIKN Y. /4
Socket screw
BIRE LA IR
M2x10mm-L4
Socket screw
AL AR fh 9B 2
M2x10mm-L2.5
9 Washer
#py
@2.1x23.6x0.2mm
. / Main Pitch Control Arm s
\@ LIRS ;
Copper sets
. 4 %ﬁggz.xzs.gxz.zmm
ilange bearing MF522Z O ?’ M2 Nut
HIRIE (
@2x@5x2.5mm

- M2BHMER

|
_ Washer ‘
s e
Flange bearing MF522Z @2.1x@3.6x0.2mm |
RIS ‘
@2x@5x2.5mm
|

WI]:B\

Socket screw
Rk 75 ff1 4844 (M2x1 0mm-L2.5)x2

© |

Washer
ey (@2.1x@3.6x0.2mm)x4

| ©

Flange bearing MF522Z
TRER 7K (@2x@5%2.5mm)x4

ol

Copper sets
% (@2.x@3.9x2.2mm)X2

© B—14

Socket screw
BFE 3k P75 A1 244 (M2x10mm-L4)x1

8l
M2 Nut
M2BiFABERF(M2)x1

=

Socket screw

I Sk T T iR
(M1.4x4-L2)x4

- /

EN

10 WwWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



N
Y

I

step 6 I

Vi /4

JHES

 Landing skid

Landing skid mount

MR e

g

L

]

Hexagon sockethead
machine screw

TRk

Bt —— R

Bk

3
s
BEE
=
3K
S42
SE=

m

24

Socket screw
[FIRE Sk S i
M1.6x3mm

3

Socket screw
TRk 75 f
M1.6x3mm

&.

1

2

7~

7

M1 .6X
7~
¢

Bk A
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN



step 7 HHEL

V(. /—4

&

Socket screw
Bk S iR
M1.6x3mm

©) =NE) =

Socket screw Socket screw
IRk A S R [ Sk 7 Ay
(M1.6x3mm)x5 (M1.6x6mm)x2

© B> O

Socket screw

BUEESR AN AR 22 B kK S i 2

(M1.6x4mm)xt

Socket screw

(M1.6x12mm-L4)x2

Tail motor

&

FEHLALIEE R A

&

Socket scre!
[ARE Sk S g
M1.6x6mm

Socket screw
FRER A A iR
M1.6x3mm

Socket screw
TR 7 iR 2

1.6x4mm

Socket screw

» WELRNLRY:E 42
R (7, FKd)
M1.6x12mm

EN

12

WwWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step 8 FH\

V(. /—4

L Linkage Ball
[y 1. (93.175x3-M1.6)

()
® A==
. 25
@ ‘ Socket screw . 9
() [k -+ 4224 Linkage Ball Servo Arm  M1.6 Nut Metal Servo
ﬁ M1.6x4mm HK(23.175x3-M1.6) EHUEE  M16ERE Exae))
9 J\i -
R p— — — — — — — — —— = — —:Zr—g; —— S\ T — T— %W% ]
{ i~ — N ] @ Socket/screw
: el @ @D @ H BIREL 7S iR 2
I Socket screw Socket screw - M1.6x4mm
. BIFEk IS fRIR 4 FKAHFHURT 4 Linkage Ball M1.6 Nut :
(M1.6xdmm)x2 (M1.6x4)x1 H3k(23.175x3-M1.6)x1 BBRHM1.6)x1 5
\ 6
*,
N = — — — -  — - - - - =
N NG N | )
| e e e e e e e e e e e e = .y
LSRRI @\6‘\\ L 4]
Socket screw 0 & \ Socket screw
BRI L \ “‘\\\ Q Socket screw Linkage Ball S kA 18 44 .
= ew 9 M1.6 Nut B A8 f R 2
M1.6x4mm Z [HPRARERIIN Vi 324 Bk3K(23.175x3-M1.6)x2 B M1.6)x2 (M1.Bx4mm)xd
7 (M1.6x4)x2
*
M1.6 Nut =
M1.683EF
Servo Arm
fEhLizE

Socket screw

-y \1.6x4mm

KRR 22

SERER/ BRI

ocket screw
AL LA~ IR

M1.6 Nut M1.6x4mm
M1.64% 5
Socket scre Servo Arm
[il%m-‘?iﬂz%ﬁ\ RS
my M1.6x4mm
Linkage Ball
/ 9&%03.175%-“/115)
)
EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 13 74



V(. /4

step 9 WL

DD =9 T D

CH3 Linkage rod
__CH3 Fff

s

m
@Y7,

¢

(@

Approx.28.2mmx3

Linkage rod

CHiLinkage rod

CHY i ——

\l o V
¢

=l
e
D
S
==
S
N N
I T
o o

Flight Control

NisEi=3 W0ms

o
I
=3 2 e
2 £ EB®W
zs &X
ZES ==X
Z3eEg U -
= =2 IRE&
sS=5 B
EESE B
scee B Y
gmcmﬂﬂém
.m‘lnnu..liﬁA.mﬂ
2285 o
§53 IE
SEEE ED
g8 KX
?5es X
SE83 EX
gsge R~
2= 8 X
5228 =
ST 2o R
2538 .
SgE3 W
2 E383 H K
.

e

Double-sided tape

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

14

EN



step 10 S+

V(. /—4

Socket screw
[RIRE RS B2
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

o8

M2 Nut
M2Pi kA #E RE(M2)x2

[

Screw sleeve
M2iE24 45 x2

o

Washer
R
(22.1x@10x0.3mm)x4

Washer
AR

\Main Blade
LR

(@2.1x210x0.3mm)

Socket screw
BURE kA A IR 2L

(M2x12mm-L4) ——

Screw sleeve
M2z %

© B—

Socket screw
TR 7S iR 2
(M1.6x6mm)x2

Tail Blade
R

Socket screw
KRSk N g

" M1.6x6mm

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

15




step 11 DH+—

V(. /—4

Battery
Bl

Hook and loop tape

@ 7k il
ﬂ

—
—

CAUTION ¥ itis in place. I
R R L i
L, nsesirens) <m —m

P4

' Batte-ry latch pos-ition
B R

push it hard to hear a “click” to indicate that |3

Battery mount
— b ER

~ Hookand loop tape (hooked)
BEARRE ()

Hook and loop tape (fuzzy)

O ERE B

EN N 16 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step 12 W1

i' Canopy protector
BUK SRR

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 17




V(. /—4

step 13 1 |

N

I

(@]
\

3
o)

O~

e
T
(&)

CHI

Data

il

\

\\\\\\ y—‘ ’—‘ ’—‘ // ///////////

Antenna
Kk

serv@ P ruop

PTcHE) & eLev

N[N

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

18

EN



Spare parts picture-1 it f4-1

=

Model:  OSHM2001 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 45 OSHM2001 3 A M AR+PESE
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

FfF AR EhhpO R

Model: ~ OSHM2002
FE 45 5 OSHM2002 TR i R+PESE
Product name: Feathering shaft set

FC 4 7k b2

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2003 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 45 OSHM2003 {37 R +PESE
Product name: Plastics Main Rotor Holder set

[ERA eSS

Model:  OSHM2004 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
eft4i 5 : OSHM2004 AR5 R +PESE
Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group

(R ISERS3 220

@ ®2x05x0.2mm
Ko R memm

iR TR

Model:  OSHM2005

FCAH4 5. OSHM2005
Product name: Thrust Bearing
O 48R T i S R 20

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR M R+PER

Model:  OSHM2006

ACA4 5 : OSHM2006

Product name: Brake Disc Set
A48 M A B

37 R 1R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2007 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 : OSHM2007 R R M R+PESE
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Orange)

R4k 176 i BB 0H)

Model:  OSHM2008 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 : OSHM2008 R R R +PESE
Product name: FBL Pros and Cons linkage rod

B F A0 ARl 4

©
@@®

®

Model:  OSHM2009
i {45 : OSHM2009
Product name: Swash plate set

BL 4 R MR AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BT M RPER

Model:  OSHM2010 a
Fie 45 : OSHM2010 R HR+PER
Product name: Metal Main Rotor Housing set

B4 R e PR

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B3I i R+PELE

Model:  OSHM2011

AL S OSHM2011

Product name: ¢4 main Shaft Set
B4 Ak T2

Model:  OSHM2014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B4 5 OSHM2014 37 HR+PER
Product name: Servo Linkage Rod Set

BEE 4R AEHLEATAL

ERT SHAT AR hT

Model:  OSHM2015 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 : OSHM2015 BRI R +PERE
Product name: Main Motor Set(Orange)

BLPEA B LA (B 0 H)

Model:  OSHM2017 N
A4 OSHM2017 27 A R+PESE
Product name: Concentricity Retention Column Set
B A4 [0 BEAR R4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2023 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 : OSHM2023 BRI R +PESE
Product name: Fuselage Middle Reinforcement Plate Set

e P4 HLEY honaR AR 4L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AH IR i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2028

AEft4i 5 : OSHM2028

Product name: Battery Panel Set
B4R Hailb i L

B4 5 OSHM2029 R R +PESE
Product name: Battery Strap Set
R ]

ACfF4 5 : OSHM2030 R A R PES
Product name: Lithium Battery Set
A 440 PR g

FCA14i % : OSHM2038 4053 R +PESS
Product name: Tail Screw Set(black)
FAF 4R FRIRIERA-RE

iR SR i
Model:  OSHM2029 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2030 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2038 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2040 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

FEA4i 5 : OSHM2040 4053 R +PESS
Product name: Canopy Set(Charm Orange)
FAF A FR: Bk -

PTes

EN

WwWwW.OMPHOBBY.COM

19




Spare parts picture-2 it ff-2

V(. /4

B4 5 OSHM2047 R R R HPES
Product name: Flanged Bearing Set(MF52ZZ)
ACEARR: (M2 dh R 4L (MF522Z)

ACfF4 5 : OSHM2048 R R R HPES
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (MR63Z2)
ACfEAHR: kR4 (MR63ZZ)

Model:  OSHM2041 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: =~ OSHM2042 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2044 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2045 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCiF40 5 OSHM2041 2355 R +PESE FL 4 5. OSHM2042 A5 5 7R +PESS FfF4 5 OSHM2044 47 T R+PESS A4 = OSHM2045 47 T R+PESE
Product name: Canopy Set(Racing Yellow) Product name: Main Rotor Support Frame Set Product name: Shim Group Product name: Gross Shaft Suspension Set
R A7 WLk BT FfF R RO Tk 4Rk 48 )54l TPk 4R Bt R 40

—H C—>
Model:  OSHM2047 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2048 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2049 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2050 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

ACfF4 5 : OSHM2049 R R R +PESE
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (684Z2)
FUPRAARR: FRERHRAL (68422)

A4 5 : OSHM2050 R R M RHPESE
Product name: Ball Bearing Group (6701ZZ)
FCPF B FR: R ERHR4L (670122)

Model:  OSHM2052 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fie 45 OSHM2052 R HR+PER
Product name: Flight Control Damping Shing Set

iR St e

Model:  OSHM2053 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B A4 5 : OSHM2053 BT M RAPER
Product name: Battery Magic Tape Set

FCA AR ARG

Model:  OSHM2054 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fie 45 : OSHM2054 AT R PESE
Product name: Pull Rod Head Set

BfE AR RSk

Model:  OSHMZ2055 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Hif4i 5 : OSHM2055 AR R i R+PELE
Product name: Futaba Satellite Receiver

Fi Pk 4 F5: futaba TUR BeliohL

- & = 2

AVANI)

JRINIRIRTNY
LEEL

5

A IE60mm

Model:  OSHM2056 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 : OSHM2056 AR R i R+PERE
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 1)
i 4 Fk: OMP T63%4% %% (MODE 1)

Model: ~ OSHM2057 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ACfH4 55 OSHM2057 AR R +PERE
Product name: OMP HOBBY T6 Remote(MODE 2)

Hi 4 Fk: OMP T63%4% %% (MODE 2)

Model:  OSHM2058 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 OSHM2058 BRI R +PESE
Product name: Canopy Rubber Ring Set

BLPEAAFR: MLk SRR R AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AF IR i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2059
REft4i 5 : OSHM2059
Product name: Servo Swing Arm

BfE AR EHLIEE

D

D

Model:  OSHM2061 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 45 %5 OSHM2061 R A R HPES
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Racing Yellow)
FiC 4 Bk e AL- (G %)

Model:  OSHM2063 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCAT4i %5 OSHM2063 R R PES
Product name: Main Motor Set(Racing Yellow)

FCAF A48 2 LG )

Model:  OSHM2065 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ALF4 5 : OSHM2065 4053 R +PESS
Product name: Tail Motor Set(Racing Yellow)

T P 4 ik R LA (G5 2)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R R +PESE

Model: ~ OSHM2070
ACA4i 51 OSHM2070
Product name: Ball Joint Set
ek 4Rk R SL

W

Cm O™ GO

o & 7

O Sm O

EN

20

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Spare parts picture-3 fit -3

V(. /4

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
3 A M AR+PESE

Model: ~ OSHM2072
FCfH4i %5 OSHM2072
Product name: ESC Set
FiC P4 Bk HL R AL

Model:  OSHM2074 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 : OSHM2074 3 A M AR+PESE
Product name: SPEKTRUM Satellite Receiver

AEA 4 Fk: SPEKTRUM T2 SIS HL A b

Model: ~ OSHM2075
FCH4i 5 : OSHM2075
Product name: Servo Gear Set
FAFAHR: fEpLihgedl

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR5 i R+PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR5 i R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2076
A4 5 : OSHM2076
Product name:

A4 F%: FUTABA SBUS T 2 2 1itHL 4 M

-ZHRCAT I
AFETREHM B 1K120mm

3PC§
HiA%: 1.5t

LRI
60mmi: X 3PCS

3PCY
i T 3PINZLAA

Model:  OSHM2083 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
o4 %5 OSHM2083 R R R HPESE
Product name: Croduct Phase Panel Set

FC A4 Bk ML EE-EXP

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR M R+PER

Model:  OSHM2084

ACAH4 5 : OSHM2084

Product name: Servo Mount set
FC A4 Bk AR 5 2L

Model:  OSHM2085 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ACfF4 5 : OSHM2085 R R M RHPESE
Product name: Tail Boom Mount Set

TP 45 R A 1Al A

Model:  OSHM2086 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 : OSHM2086 R R M RHPESE
Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set

B FAARR: LS ERRETAE

ST1.7*8=2PCS

M1.6*6=6PCS

Model:  OSHM2087 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fie 45 : OSHM2087 AR HR+PELR
Product name: Fuselage Lower Left Carbon Fiber Board Set
e PF 4R WLE A T BREF AR AL

Model:  OSHM2088 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BC A4 5 : OSHM2088 37 R +PEL
Product name: Fuselage Lower Right Carbon Fiber Board Set
B4R LS AT RBP4 4L

Model:  OSHM2089 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
BC A4 5 : OSHM2089 B3I M R+PELE
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Panel Set

FE R KR E

Model:  OSHM2090 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
B A4 5 OSHM2090 B3I R +PELE
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

B4R IAEA-(H)

BT IR
R ¥,

ST1.7*6=2PCS

ST1.7*4=2PCS

Model:  OSHM2091 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 : OSHM2091 AR i R+PERE
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

Bk 40 SR (4%)

Model:  OSHM2092 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2092 BRI i R+PERE
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Orange)

e PF 4 4R (5)

Model:  OSHM2093 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2093 BRI i R+PESE
Product name: Landing Skids Mounts Set

Pk 40 TSR 52 R

Model:  OSHM2095 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 : OSHM2095 BRI R +PESE
Product name: Frame Widening Mount Set

B Pk 4R HLEr DN BE e

/ﬂ 2PCS /@
%% %%

T

1PCS
R AR ACACRE]
M1.6*3=8PCS
Model:  OSHM2096 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2097 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2098 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2100 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC P45 OSHM2096 {37 R +PESE L4 5 : OSHM2097 R A R PES AL 4 %5 OSHM2098 77 iR +PESE AL 4 5 OSHM2100 477 R +PESE
Product name: Tail Boom Set Product name: Vertical Rotor Set(Orange) Product name: Tail Boom Inside Mount Set Product name: Frame Rear Reinforcement Plate Set
ALfF AR R UL-EXP RO AR 1 R AL-EXP FOAF Rk R Pyl e E L TPk 4R HLEY IS IR 4L

X6 5 OMPHOBBY i bt
L)

2PCS

1PCS

N

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN



Spare parts picture-4 Fit -4

V(. /4

Model:  OSHM2107 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfH4i %5 OSHM2107 3 A M AR+PESE
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Orange)

FiC 4 Bk 1753 g B 41-(HF)

Model: ~ OSHM2108
Reft4i 5 : OSHM2108 4 A M R+PESE
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Yellow)

FiC P4 Bk 175 e B 41-(3)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2110 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

A4 5 OSHP2110 TR M R+PER

Product name: Screw Kit Set
RO AR R W 4-EXP

ionsh

VIviY
FIveY

M1.6*4=17PCS

€
€

M2*10-L2.5=2PCS

M2*6=2PCS

M2*4=2PCS

M3*2=1PCS

SO A
6P 6P

M1.6*3=2PCS

M2.5*7=3PCS

ST1.7*8=2PCS

M1.6"6=6PCS ST1.7°4=8PCS

G

ST1.7*6=2PCS

il

M1.6*8=4PCS

M1.2*10=4PCS

M1.6=3PCS

M1.6*3=21PCS

Model:  OSHM2112 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FUF4i 5 OSHM2112 R R R HPES
Product name: Fuselage Baseplate Set

A4k HLE AR

Model:  OSHM2113

ACAH4 5. OSHM2113
Product name: Flight control
AfF R i

37 R R +PESE

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2114
ACMH4 5. OSHM2114
Product name: Control receiver

T4 R it

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR M R+PER

Model:  OSHM2115 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC4i 5 : OSHM2115 453 M R+PESS
Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt Set-EXP

AR MLk S e R4 -EXP

M2.5

Model:  OSHM2116 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
45 : OSHM2116 w2 R+PER
Product name: Flight Control Housing Set

e Pk KaEsh ol

Model:  OSHM2117 @
ALIF4 S OSHM2117 R HR+PER
Product name: Main Motor Mount Set

B A4 Ak 3 B 2 AL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model: ~ OSHM2119 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
45 : OSHM2119 B35 MR+PELS
Product name: Canopy Set(Purple)

Btk DLk H-

Model: ~ OSHM2120 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
BLH4i S OSHM2120 BT MR+PER
Product name: Main Motor Set(Purple)

O 4 R T A LA (4 £5)

RAFRE

M2.5*7=3PCS

Model: ~ OSHM2121 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfH4 5 : OSHM2121 BRI i R+PERE
Product name: Tail Motor Set(Purple)

B 4 FEHLHLAL- (4 )

Model: ~ OSHM2122 N
R4 : OSHM2122 27 i R+PESE
Product name: Servo Set(Red Silver)

BT A4 RERLAL(ZDHR)

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2123 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 OSHM2123 27 fR+PESE
Product name: Tail motor reinforced plate group(Orange)

BRAE R R A HLINSE A (e )

Model:  OSHM2124 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 : OSHM2124 BRI fR+PESE
Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set(Yellow)

WL 4B R LN SR (5 €2)

M1.6*3=3PCS

@3.175x3-M1.6=1PCS

FCfH40 %5 OSHM2125 R R R +PESE
Product name: Frame Upper Carbon Fiber Set(Purple)
RO 447 R AU AL (% ()

A4 5 : OSHM2126 R R +PES
Product name: Landing Skids Set(Purple)
FfF 48 IARA-(% )

R % % YWY Y
L , ©%0 0,0
M1.6=1PCS M1.6°4=2PCS M1.6"6=2PCS ~ M1.6*3=2PCS M1.6"6=2PCS ~ M1.6*3=2PCS
Model:  OSHM2125 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2126 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2127 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

L4 : OSHM2127 4053 e +PESS
Product name: 175mm Main Blades(Purple)
T 4 Rk 175 L e RAL- (% (1)

#-ahs

NN

M1.6*6=2PCS  M1.6*3=2PCS

- gi)

EN

22

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Transmitter description—1 RE4% a5 -1 YV, /—4

Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
R IR () BT ()
S (MODEL 2) e
IDLE — ~___HOLD
Attitude mode £ A A 70%
Attitude mode  EEEN wm ——— 7 /7 ) —— DR = 85%
3Dmode  3DFHHIRK VW V¥ 100%
Throttle, Orientation Front Back, Left Right
W, Jrm fifE, Kt
Flying Ring
R |
o ——POWER-2
POWER-1— ‘ ‘ <\ \ && J Helicopter Battery Indicator
o0 BN HERRT
Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
EESHIRIRIT (46 EERESERT EE)
\ (MODEL 1) /
DLE— / N ~_Howp
Attitude mode ZAHHK, A 4 A 70%
Attitude mode A4 - DR =g5%
3Dmode  3DFHER V V¥ 100%
Front Back, Orientation Throttle, Left Right
il f5i, 78] Wl Kh
Flying Ring
RE— |
- POWER-2
POWER-1— Helicopter Battery Indicator
IR B R AT
J

EN WwWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 23



Transmitter description—2 ZE4% a5 -2

=

Charge Interface

TR

Coach Interface

N

180

(Product Model)= RIS : T6
(Diameters)INFRJ%: L165*W98*H180
(Radio Frequency) o4& MK : 2.413GHz--2.453 GHz
(Transmit Power) 2 §I0% : <20 dBm
(Weight)&282): 3459

(Modulation Mode)iB#/53%: GFSK

(Spread Spectrum Mode )y /5 5,: FHSS
(Working Voltage) T fEB[%: 3.7V

(Remote Distance)iZ{30%: 800m

(Charge Interface)75E8#(]: Micro

(Low Voltage Alarm){fEB[FIRE: 3.4V

(Battery Type)e33 it H: Lithium Polyer Battery
(Battery Capacity)E2;1S#1#%5: 2500mAh 3.7V
(Coach Interface)# &5 1: Yes

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

EN

24

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Memo £

=

EN

WwWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

25




OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart dirve technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©2020


AutoCAD SHX Text
c 


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型


